Mini slides SLT/SLS/SLF
Subject to change – 2013/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLT/SLS/SLF
Key features
General information
• Double-acting drives
• Precise and rigid guide
• Versatile air connections

SLT-16-100 SLT-16-125/-150
2013/06 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLT
Technical data
Hole pattern for mounting thread and centring holes
SLT-20-10 … 40 SLT-25-10 … 40 SLT-20/-25-50 SLT-20/-25-80
SLT-20/-25-100 SLT-20/-25-125
SLT-20/-25-150 SLT-20/-25-200
Subject to change – 2013/0620 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLT
Technical data
Ordering data
∅ Stroke SLT-…-P-A SLT-…-A-CC-B
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
6
10 170 549 SLT-6-10-P-A –
20 170 550 SLT-6-20-P-A
30 170 551 SLT-6-30-P-A
40 170 552 SLT-6-40-P-A
50 170 553 SLT-6-50-P-A
10
10 170 554 SLT-10-10-P-A –
20 170 555 SLT-10-20-P-A
30 170 556 SLT-10-30-P-A 197 891 SLT-10-30-A-CC-B
40 170 557 SLT-10-40-P-A 197 892 SLT-10-40-A-CC-B
50 170 558 SLT-10-50-P-A 197 893 SLT-10-50-A-CC-B
80 170 559 SLT-10-80-P-A 197 894 SLT-10-80-A-CC-B
16
10 170 560 SLT-16-10-P-A –
20 170 561 SLT-16-20-P-A
30 170 562 SLT-16-30-P-A 197 895 SLT-16-30-A-CC-B
40 170 563 SLT-16-40-P-A 197 896 SLT-16-40-A-CC-B
50 170 564 SLT-16-50-P-A 197 897 SLT-16-50-A-CC-B
80 170 565 SLT-16-80-P-A 197 898 SLT-16-80-A-CC-B
100 170 566 SLT-16-100-P-A 197 899 SLT-16-100-A-CC-B
125 188 412 SLT-16-125-P-A 197 900 SLT-16-125-A-CC-B
150 188 413 SLT-16-150-P-A 197 901 SLT-16-150-A-CC-B
20
10 170 567 SLT-20-10-P-A –
20 170 568 SLT-20-20-P-A
30 170 569 SLT-20-30-P-A 197 902 SLT-20-30-A-CC-B
40 170 570 SLT-20-40-P-A 197 903 SLT-20-40-A-CC-B
50 170 571 SLT-20-50-P-A 197 904 SLT-20-50-A-CC-B
80 170 572 SLT-20-80-P-A 197 905 SLT-20-80-A-CC-B
100 170 573 SLT-20-100-P-A 197 906 SLT-20-100-A-CC-B
125 188 416 SLT-20-125-P-A 197 907 SLT-20-125-A-CC-B
150 188 417 SLT-20-150-P-A 197 908 SLT-20-150-A-CC-B
200 188 418 SLT-20-200-P-A 197 909 SLT-20-200-A-CC-B
25
10 170 574 SLT-25-10-P-A –
20 170 575 SLT-25-20-P-A
30 170 576 SLT-25-30-P-A 197910 SLT-25-30-A-CC-B
40 170 577 SLT-25-40-P-A 197911 SLT-25-40-A-CC-B
50 170 578 SLT-25-50-P-A 197912 SLT-25-50-A-CC-B
80 170 579 SLT-25-80-P-A 197913 SLT-25-80-A-CC-B
100 170 580 SLT-25-100-P-A 197914 SLT-25-100-A-CC-B
125 188 422 SLT-25-125-P-A 197915 SLT-25-125-A-CC-B
150 188 423 SLT-25-150-P-A 197916 SLT-25-150-A-CC-B
200 188 424 SLT-25-200-P-A 197917 SLT-25-200-A-CC-B
2013/06 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLS
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
3
1 2
Accessories
Brief description � Page/Internet
1 One-way flow control valve
GRLA
For speed regulation 38
2 Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard external diameters quick star
3 Proximity sensor
SME/SMT-10
Sensor slots for one or more proximity sensors 39
Type codes
SLS — 16 — 10 — P — A
Type
Double-acting
SLS Mini slide
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning, non-adjustable
Position sensing
A For proximity sensing
Subject to change – 2013/0622 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLS
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
6 … 16 mm
-T- Stroke length
5 … 30 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Piston∅ 6 10 16
Pneumatic connection M5
Design Kinematic yoke system
Guide Via ball bearings
Cushioning Non-adjustable at either end
Position sensing For proximity sensing
Type of mounting Via through-holes
Via female thread
Assembly position Any
Max. advancing speed [m/s] 0.51) 0.8
Max. retracting speed [m/s] 0.51) 0.8
1) Must be throttled externally
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston∅ 6 10 16
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] 1.5 … 10 1 … 10
Ambient temperature1) [°C] –20 … +60
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors
Forces [N] and impact energy [Nm]
Piston∅ 6 10 16
Theoretical force at 6 bar, advancing 17 47 121
Theoretical force at 6 bar, retracting 13 39 104
Max. impact energy at
the end positions1)
Cushioning P2) 0.008 0.05 0.15
1) Loads moved by the slides must be taken into consideration for the calculation of end-position cushioning energy
2) Note also the graph illustrating piston speed as a function of working load� 24
2013/06 – Subject to change 23� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLS
Technical data
Weights [g]
Piston∅ Stroke 6 10 16
Product weight 5 97 130 225
10 104 139 226
15 113 149 256
20 120 164 257
25 131 182 291
30 141 191 301
Moving load 5 28 41 92
10 28 44 92
15 32 49 100
20 33 51 101
25 37 60 111
30 38 62 115
Materials
Sectional view
1 3 2
4 5
Mini slide

15
30
45
20
50
25 40
30 45 55
Subject to change – 2013/0628 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLS
Technical data
Ordering data
∅ Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
6
5 170 485 SLS-6-5-P-A
10 170 486 SLS-6-10-P-A
15 170 487 SLS-6-15-P-A
20 170 488 SLS-6-20-P-A
25 170 489 SLS-6-25-P-A
30 170 490 SLS-6-30-P-A
10
5 170 491 SLS-10-5-P-A
10 170 492 SLS-10-10-P-A
15 170 493 SLS-10-15-P-A
20 170 494 SLS-10-20-P-A
25 170 495 SLS-10-25-P-A
30 170 496 SLS-10-30-P-A
16
5 170 497 SLS-16-5-P-A
10 170 498 SLS-16-10-P-A
15 170 499 SLS-16-15-P-A
20 170 500 SLS-16-20-P-A
25 170 501 SLS-16-25-P-A
30 170 502 SLS-16-30-P-A
2013/06 – Subject to change 29� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLF
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
3
14
4
2
-H- Note
End stops must not be removed.
Accessories
Brief description � Page/Internet
1 One-way flow control valve
GRLA
For speed regulation 38
2 Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard external diameters quick star
3 Proximity sensor
SME/SMT-10
Sensor slots for one or more proximity sensors 39
4 Centring pin/sleeve
ZBS/ZBH
For centring loads and attachments 38
Type codes
SLF — 16 — 20 — P — A
Type
Double-acting
SLF Mini slide
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning, non-adjustable
Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
Subject to change – 2013/0630 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLF
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
6 … 16 mm
-T- Stroke length
10 … 80 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Piston∅ 6 10 16
Pneumatic connection M5
Design Kinematic yoke system
Guide Via ball bearings
Cushioning Non-adjustable at either end
Position sensing For proximity sensing
Type of mounting Via through-holes
Via female thread
Assembly position Any
Adjustable end-
position range
Per end stop [mm] 5
Max. advancing speed [m/s] 0.51) 0.8
Max. retracting speed [m/s] 0.51) 0.8
1) Must be throttled externally
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston∅ 6 10 16
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] 1.5 … 10 1 … 10
Ambient temperature1) [°C] –20 … +60
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors
Forces [N] and impact energy [Nm]
Piston∅ 6 10 16
Theoretical force at 6 bar, advancing 17 47 121
Theoretical force at 6 bar, retracting 13 40 104
Max. impact energy at
the end positions1)
Cushioning P2) 0.016 0.05 0.1
1) Loads moved by the slides must be taken into consideration for the calculation of end-position cushioning energy
2) Note also the graph illustrating piston speed as a function of working load� 32
2013/06 – Subject to change 31� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLF
Technical data
Weights [g]
Piston∅ 6 10 16
Product weight 10 108 135 257
20 124 156 291
30 138 171 319
40 – 178 353
50 227 407
80 – 539
Moving load 10 32 41 99
20 37 48 109
30 48 58 122
40 – 60 133
50 79 153
80 – 199
Materials
Sectional view

2
40 98 86
40
3
50 118 106
1
1 1
80 160 148 2 –
2013/06 – Subject to change 37� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLF
Technical data
Ordering data
∅ Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
6
10 170 503 SLF-6-10-P-A
20 170 504 SLF-6-20-P-A
30 170 505 SLF-6-30-P-A
10
10 170 506 SLF-10-10-P-A
20 170 507 SLF-10-20-P-A
30 170 508 SLF-10-30-P-A
40 170 509 SLF-10-40-P-A
50 170 510 SLF-10-50-P-A
16
10 170 511 SLF-16-10-P-A
20 170 512 SLF-16-20-P-A
30 170 513 SLF-16-30-P-A
40 170 514 SLF-16-40-P-A
50 170 515 SLF-16-50-P-A
80 170 516 SLF-16-80-P-A
Subject to change – 2013/0638 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides SLT/SLS/SLF
Accessories
Ordering data